



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

WRIT - C No. - 42945 of 2025

Vibha Upadhyay And Another

.....Petitioner(s)

Versus

State Of U.P. And 5 Others

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Petitioner(s)	:	Ashutosh Tiwari, Satya Prakash Tripathi
Counsel for Respondent(s)	:	C.S.C.

Court No. - 9

HON'BLE ARUN KUMAR, J.

Heard Sri Ashutosh Tiwari, learned counsel for the petitioner and learned Standing Counsel for the respondent nos.1 to 4.

Issue notice to respondent nos.5 and 6 returnable at an early date. Steps be taken by registered/speed post, within a week.

The respondents may file counter affidavit within four weeks. Rejoinder affidavit, if any, may be filed within one week, thereafter.

List, as fresh, after expiry of the aforesaid period.

(Arun Kumar,J.)

December 5, 2025
Anil