



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

WRIT - C No. - 42945 of 2025

Vibha Upadhyay And Another
.....Petitioner(s)
Versus
State Of U.P. And 5 Others
.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Petitioner(s) : Ashutosh Tiwari, Satya Prakash
Tripathi
Counsel for Respondent(s) : C.S.C.

Court No. - 54

HON'BLE KUNAL RAVI SINGH, J.

1. In light of the order dated 05.12.2025, office report indicates that steps have been taken on respondent nos.5 and 6. However, it is unclear as to whether the notices have been served upon respondent nos.5 and 6 or not.
2. Office is directed to place on record a fresh report with regard to service upon respondent nos.5 and 6 before the next date fixed in the matter.
3. Put up this matter again as fresh on 11.03.2026.

(Kunal Ravi Singh,J.)

February 19, 2026
Priya